IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE % BEFORE THE
SW/S of Chesapeake Avenue, 80 ft. SE

centerline of Chester Road’ o DEPUTY ZONING COMMIS SIONEﬁ
15th Election District 5
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1318 Chesapeake Avenue)

* CASE NO. 04-117-A
Vicki W. & John E. Long, Jr. u

Petitioners ‘.
**************** i

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Vicki W. and John E. Long, Jr., the legal owners of the subject ;
property. The variance request is for property located at 1318 Chesapeake Avenue in the eastern
area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.2 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a detached accessory structure
(garage) to be 20 ft. in height in lieu of the required 15 ft. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the iﬁformation available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissionet, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

~that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermote, strict



| .

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore |

Y

County, this %2 day of October, 2003, that a variance from Section 400.2 of the B.C.Z.R., to
permit a detached accessory structure (garage) to be 20 ft. in height in licu of the required 15 ft.,
be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions
precedent to the relief granted herein: I

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition. |

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

\U:
JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

‘QOctober 2, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. John E. Long, Jr.
1318 Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. (4-117-A
Property: 1318 Chesapeake Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Long:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendetred 1s unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management, If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosute

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Racycled Papar



Peti&n for Adminiseative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at \5 l@, AE - »{_}Q
which is presently zoned __ 1) . 5 S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?_ln'ei::l, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached er?to and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) S00. 72 7B o Sre S

DE7THerre o AdaESS 0/?-7 STl o 7ine 70 ReE 20 ~T
Vet I HlEw OF  FHE RECUIRES /I /=T

1
I.
1
I

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. :
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltiés of
erjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. '

n Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
| Vicki Wolff T.ong

Nama - Typse or Print | Name - Type or Print |
Signature SignaturEWZ/ !

John B N\Lghg, Jr.

— . )
Address Telephone No. Namej- Type or Prin
- JH'L ..-r-: ' ~ !
City State Zip Code Bigrature 210-~33%5_1728
For itioner: 1318 Che&apeake Ave. =
Address ' - Telephane No.
Baltimore, MD. 21220
Name - Type or Print City State Zlp Code
_ e Re tive to be C ed: |
Signature
vicki Wolff ILong& Pete Jewell
Company Name !
oo 4514 Woodlea Aved10-488-9050
Adltiress? Telephone.No. Address Telephone No.
o Baltimore, Md. 21206 J
Clty State Zip Code City ) State Zip Code

_ pp— b

———— R —— - —_— —_— —— e e ¢

Public Hearing having been formally Hemanded and/or found to be required, It 18 ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this <. dayof ____ . , that the sublect matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reg\§afions of Baltimora Gounty and that the property be reposted. '

3

Fomng Commissioner of Baltimore County

L NO. Lo (77 - & Reviewed By _cajﬂ ___ Date _ Ca:)ff — O (TS
RB0 pits19s “ Estimated Posting Date ______ (- (S OF




Af ﬁd a": in Support of Adnﬂistrative Variance

The undersighed hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduied in the future with regard thereto.

» 13 k .
That the Afflant(s) does/do presently résideat '~ 0 _CresSapeake Ave

, Address Md. 21220 -
'Baltimore,
| Clty ] State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledgei the following are the facts u?on which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity): '

As a family of four in a 1300 sq. ft. house, with no
basement or attic, storage is currently

non-existent. 2 2 upu Sl /34;;,,,;_/ CEEns  More S pHAP.
: ("T_- o

Property did have a 500 ft2 garage with an attic that was

40 years old and completely rotten. This garage was

18 ft. in height. .
J FHE PRYHPESED (rprie iie iZe Z2O0FT
2 e fE (AT

That_ the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to.provide additional information.

SignatuW ]

Vicki Wolff Long __John E, Long, Jr.
Name - Type or Print ' Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of , zmﬁ;, before me, a Notary Public of the State
@ é @rsona“y appeared

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid,

tﬁe Affiar%(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affia'nt(sg; and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/ner/their knowiedge and bhelief.

2 S 00 '

My Commission Expires __ — 7l ‘ I_LD_O_é —

REY 0915198



Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are-
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1318 Chesapeake Ave, — N
Address '

Baltimore Md. 21220 ﬁ
Clty Stafe | ZIp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 3

As a family of four in a 1300 sq. ft. house, with no
basement or attic, storage is currently

non-existent, A Cuhow nl. /'1‘-'4,,,7 /37/ A€o c fron-< S Phce_

| -
Property did have a 500 ft.2 garage with an attic-égat was
40 years old and completely rotten. This garage was 4

18 ft. in height. PrrE proess en O-Nawvbe Wi KC 2O FT;
T HELGr+T . '

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. : T

Eigna[ét/ba ‘ T (&J ature

VICKEL oL -LoNG TOHN &. LoNG, 5K
Name - Type or Print o Name - Type or Print

S W W e b B el mm o aek kel Em e me E Em o dry Bk R P AR B R WY R R mr R oSy PR TR TR PE P B SR BR B B B B BN PE B B B BN B B M BN B P B mb B M A el ek el sl bl i b b omk il e mwl bl b b Gk e e s mm e b e s e e ek e dew el Bk b

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this / day of HQ;;,_;%L«;;F]—__ . 2003 | before me, a Notary Public of the; State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesala, personally appeared '
e \and |

e Alfiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identitied to me as stich Affiani(s).

Hoda P00

tary Public landa. . Mfavia

My Commission Expires 7/ ! }é’-@ﬂé

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/26/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to tl:w Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fmf' the property located at _| S @. Cﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ”&-ﬁ QA / )”il(‘
| which is presently zoned ~ DU S-S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Manaﬂement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cauntz and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for 4 Variance from Section(s) LOO 2 - P A I TDE TaE e
| H ¢ & STAALL |
hL,C%Q,cvﬁw E';r-z; T2 o "B A 7. -f{C» GE (et L <D Co

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Cbunty, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are o be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ' Legal Owner(s):

. ~f e Vvicki Wolff Long h ;
Name - Type or Print i ame'-y ype gr Print -

Signature Signature 4
Address T ) Telephone No. fr— LI T -
City B State Zip Code N -

o | 410-335-1
Aﬂﬂrnek For Petitioner: | 318 __Ch_e_s_a_pea_ke_ Ave > 728
i Address Telephone No.
3 - ] " 21990 .
Name - Type or Print 6%?4'@“9;@7 Md- State ~° 229 Zip Code

— ? _ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
. - . - wvlcki Wolff Tong & Pete-Jewell
Company ame -
- B | ~ same 4574 Woodlea Ave 21206
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No

_ _ ; Balto,Md 410-488-9050 _
City | State Zip Code City State Zip Code
T T P T o = e M e e i re——L——— o e e P ——
A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded andior found to be required, it is orderad by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Courity

CASE NO. ot’{‘*““ ({7 “’_Q‘ Reviewed By o L) Date (- (S O3

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date O G (S O




ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR___ 1318 Chesapeake Ave,

Beginning at a point on the Southwest side of

MChesapeake Ave, which is 40 ft.of right-of-way width

wide at the distance of 80 ft. southeast of the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Chester

which 1is 30 ft, wide. *Being Lot # 167

Block SECTION # in the subdivision of Plan C Long Beach Estates

L]

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #W.P.C#4 pg.l131Foliol30

e

containing 20,650 sq.ft.. Also known as

and located in the _15th Election District: 8 Councilmanic Dist.




H3IHSYD - JLIHM
- NOILA8IYLSI]

AONIDY - JNIid

HIWO1SND - MOTIHA

NOLLVAIIVA S.UHIHSYD

i
% T
™ =

Y
er

-
-

A
treig
Pt

ot

ol

1413934 SNOANVTI3IS
JONVYNIZ B 139ang 40 3
ANVIAYVN ‘AINNOD JHOWLLIVE

ANANOWY
ANNODOV

: N
Il + -1;
"'—‘.
. 1
"Rl T
1 ‘.: "'\-I'h-‘ i ":."'l-""‘
il | |‘..-"lr r"h#
,1.‘4‘ :r .I i ,I :
F18 ” ‘”#-r:_ g
A ; Yt

LY Lu-il ll--I A
e P b
o O S R e B ¥

-

P e ) *
‘_Hi W gl Lk :I.u-. LN E-«-J-a-- ""u
whatdf 4 LA in- - T L
='l"-‘-'-. A MEE™ 1T g # Y
qu:.q ! ] TR tam? = e BT N
FI'H] e !'u-.j.u-q_x v
'R .._mt am L s -L.l-'ll'llt*
" h_‘l‘* ¥ Ty b L O
iy X it
P T - 1 B
] ri.d " '..é --.pw-a.: "'l-ll Itll i b ) ﬂ
L ‘-i, P ra -y . m, w4y [ )
i-lil-.-h gt - “-'h * = h * H
vy W ‘rﬂt il [y "'I "" ol
vh’m-r: “ah ‘-—F' Lo 'E 'I‘,' -—#
A e tyma -I'-l'l-ll'l--l:
M e Ll ' Y | - h. [ ale TR ,..u.-ﬁ
ey F - aulvlied L]
‘1 .-.#.I - qq? -y .‘-1'-.-'-;!“ FREETL bkt
. LR { PP | -l h
. L q.“,r_.- -
CRLET FELL T A
[ L q - i-—-ﬂ.,' -i-—"‘"l kT F‘
-w": IIHL Mmoo .'-HIA
i f n—ﬁ [ Hed 'J'
(1Y 5
“::i l.—-— Y
,ﬂ'h'-ﬁ.‘* .ﬂ|l-' l-v-ﬁ-\.ﬁl IH-*,-
y -
b ] w 1 r
i A e B et
S i, b &
e - | ‘\-_*I oo T
' o e km il - ""‘"“"“"*
A r h t‘“'ﬂ*
wnr 7 a1 el
T‘ll'ﬂnl"ﬂ-i H d AI-‘:I b
1 La
+ ;H-"-'-’»
i il r...,..' ¢ !
el =k
¥ ¥
H".il.,-. b | r-i'.-
g
-y
o
-k
1:‘1' .
e b -'1:, =
. e -
LT 4y L] I-i::n';.
J Moy
L | -1..'..".... -

&

a
- -

. "t
-"lr I-w

%.-r"-r’



®

@

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: !C.-aseNo.:( z E hz ﬁ 2 “Z 2

Petitioner/Developer: (/ A(;ﬁ ! [i ﬂ).b:
O LOMG -

Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of .
Permits and Development Management |
County Office Building, Room 111 |
111 West Chesapeake Avenue , |
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at;

4
e el sl

The sign(s) were posted on

Signature of Sign P-;:ster) )

ﬁ_&] 4 SSG Robert Black
| %i "~ (Print Name) -
i}% 1 ;= 1508 L.eslie Road
S - : —
(Address)
' Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(Rity, State, iip LCode)
(410) 282-7940

U (Telephone Number)




POPMENT MANAGEMENT
1
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

BALTIMORE COUNTY ¢ nMENT OF PERMITS AND DE
ZONING REVIEW

.

Contact Person: SCT‘I:(—-L:) Q D’L&M‘DQ‘?‘J Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner Phease Prnt Your Name

Case Number O&F ({7 -A Address l?; | & CH(—%P% {:\"})E

Filing Date: (DX - OS-03% Posting Date: (1 - fE*‘*OBT Closing Date: CD‘?’- -0

Any contact ‘made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case riumber. o |

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the SIgN poslé«'}rs on the approved list (oh the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ‘all printing/posting cosls.: Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petiljoner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should rdmain there through the cldbsimg
date. |

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant o!r owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. |

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the reciuested relief: or (¢)
order lhat the malter be sel in for a public heanng.  You will receive wrilten notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to vou by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases tHat must go to a public hearing
- (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the pioperty must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date. time and location. As when the sign was originally
posled, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

s office.

retacty Ao Dosanl L

||||| i

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN ﬁonmm

Case Numbey O@"’[ (7 | A Address 1% [Q | C HE S PENKE Q Je

FPetitioner's Name _O[Qt*( 9 TN o LMG_, ] Teléphone CEO - . ( 874%4
Posting Date: OA - [ Closing Date: O -5 -O'S :

Wording for Sign: _To Pernit A\ o ap-Go o 12 A T, L-_{iaﬂ LA

Lwaewor S er. Hice _

o700

VTN Elm-.;mrw-i' Qiﬂjﬂ'nﬂ
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Development Processing;

Baltimore County County Office Building :
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

- September 29, 2003

Vicki Wolff Long
John Long, Jr.

1318 Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Long:
RE: Case Number; 04-117-A, 1318 Chesapeake Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 5, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

u. G.,Q/ZQMQ-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zohing Review

WCR:KIm

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
Vicki Wolff-Long, Pete Jewell, 4514 Woodlea Avenue, Baltimore 21206

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed wilth Soybean Ink
oh Recycled Paper



. a

700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore Count :
5 Y Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Fire Department 410-887-4500
County Office Building, Room 111 . September 24, 2003 i

Maill Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue |
Towson, Maryland 21204 |
ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart I
Distribution Meeting of: iiiiimber 22, 2003

Ttem No.: 112, 114-123 24, 126, 128~130, 136

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. ,

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

ce: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

% Printed wilh Soybean tnk

on Recyclod Paper



? - I‘ﬂ! tn Bxeel
Robert L. Ehrelieh, Jr., Gorernor 8 _alk :

Michael S, Steele, Lt Governor

_ Oi(ﬁ'[;"i_"i:’i ¥ Robert L. Flunagan, Secretlary
L ]. SELRARY Neil Jf. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration 3

- - - b - - aE o r‘-u o L .l A
AV on ERVITMENT OF T3ANSA i

Date: <©.22.&%

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County |
Baltimore County Office of Item No. /}7 J 2. A

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-5435-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

4 el

%-u Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephione number/toll-free number is h .
Marland Relay Service for Impaitred Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street iddress: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone 410.545,0300 + wwwmarylandrouds.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO:

FROM:

DATE;

SUBJECT:

DATE: Qctober &, 2003
Tim Kotroco

R. Bruce Seeley &S [Tt
October 8, 2003

Zoning Item 04-117
Address 1318 Chesapeake Avenue (Long (John) Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 22, 2003

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X _The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

If streams or wetlands occur on or within 200 feet of the propetty, the
development of the property may need to comply with the Regulations for
the Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains
(Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Keith Kelley | Date: 10/6/03




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 29, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management !J o
CCE,
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III ED
Director, Office of Planning SEp 29
2003

ZO/I///V

Administrative Variance

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-117, 04-129 and 04-1 OCOWMSS
~ /0/]/5? '

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: M Cﬂu&%&&—-
Section Chief: /%%M /%M
. {7

AFK/LL:MAC

._-i#hi,,h



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 30, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 29, 2003 ,
Item Nos. 113, 114, 115, 116,
118, 122, 125, 126, 128, 130, ai
136

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning

items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

RECEIVED

0CT ~ 3 2003

ZONNG COMMISSIONER

LAC-09-29-2003-ITEM NOS 112 - 136-NCI-09302003



Plat to mnooa_om_.i vm::oz for No::.m [XVariance Dmumo_m_ Hearing
/71& C

sdé !-uui 3 & & of the CHECKLIST for sogitiocal raquired information
! “ B«b o _

PROPERTY b—uﬂm ESS:.

hurﬁu--nn Aame;

| T...; runu\m .5_.-.; .,_Etu u u.-n:.:_n

OWNER:

LOCATION INFORMATION

Etecison Dastivel: \ rwl
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